
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on September 20, 2012 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated September 19,2012 in Docket No. 12-0001 (Ameren 

Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois) was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th 
day of September A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWI-\INNIE 

orARY puBliC· STATE OF ILLINOIS 
N MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08l10/15 
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Edward C. Fitzhenry, Matthew R. Tomc 
  & Erika M. Dominick 
Ameren Illinois Company  
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:mtomc@ameren.com 
mailto:edominick@ameren.com 
 
Christopher W. Flynn 
Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
PO Box 11015 
Chicago, IL 60611  * 
mailto:cwflynnlaw@gmail.com 
 
Jackie K. Voiles 
Ameren Illinois Company 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117  * 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 
 
Joel E. Sechler 
Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP  
280 Plaza, Ste. 1300 
280 N. High St.  
Columbus, OH 43215  * 
mailto:sechler@carpenterlipps.com 
 
Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 
  Christie Redd Hicks, Chris Thomas 
  & Orijit Ghoshal 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:oghoshal@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Susan L. Satter Janice Dale,  
  & Karen L. Lusson 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 
 
John B. Coffman 
Atty. for AARP  
John B. Coffman, LLC  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044  * 
mailto:john@johncoffman.net 
 
Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois  
300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl.  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:smusser@aarp.org 
 
Alan R. Jenkins 
Atty. for the Commercial Group  
Jenkins at Law, LLC  
2265 Roswell Rd., Ste. 100  
Marietta, GA 30062  * 
mailto:aj@jenkinsatlaw.com 
 
Andrew Rankin, Eric Robertson 
  & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC  
Lueders Robertson & Konzen  
PO Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:drankin@lrklaw.com 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
Albert D. Sturtevant, Anne M. Zehr, 
  Rebecca L. Segal & Kathleen Ratcliffe 
Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company  
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
 



Service List – 12-0001 
 

  
 
* Active Parties 

 
 

- 2 - 
 

 
Mark A. Whitt, Christopher T. Kennedy, 
  & Melissa L. Thompson 
Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company  
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Whitt Sturtevant LLP  
PNC Plaza, 20th Fl.  
155 E. Broad St.  
Columbus, OH 43215  * 
mailto:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mailto:Thompson@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Michael Brosch 
Utilitech, Inc.  
PO Box 481934  
Kansas City, MO 64148-1934 
mailto:mbrosch@utilitech.net 
 
Kathleen Crossett 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:kcrossett@atg.state.il.us 
 
David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862 
mailto:djeffron@aol.com 
 
Scott Struck, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:sstruck@icc.illinois.gov 
 
James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 
mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Nicole T. Luckey, Matthew Harvey 
  & Michael Lannon 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mailto:nluckey@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 
 


